From:	<u>Cahoon, Tajana</u>
То:	comments.applications@rich.frb.org; BankMergerApplication
Subject:	[EXTERNAL MESSAGE]SunTrust Savannah community work
Date:	Wednesday, April 24, 2019 4:32:19 PM
Attachments:	image002.png

To whom it may concern;

I am writing to provide commentary on the community support SunTrust provides March of Dimes in Savannah, GA and throughout Southeast Georgia. We are fortunate to receive support from SunTrust in a variety of ways. The March of Dimes Executive Board is chaired by a SunTrust executive employee. The 2019 Coastal Empire March for Babies walk is chaired by a SunTrust area manager. SunTrust branch employees in southeast Georgia also participate in fundraising campaigns on an annual basis. We are further fortunate that SunTrust supports March of Dimes monetarily through sponsorship of our events. SunTrust is an integral partner to March of Dimes and our work to improve the health of babies and moms in our communities.

Respectfully,

TAJANA CAHOON *Executive Director of Market Development*

